No. of Mailing: 9-5-2022-075842848 To: Phil & Onzi Int'l Patent & Law Firm

Date of Mailing: October 5, 2022 Joonyoung Bldg. 3F., 36, Seochojungang-ro,

Seocho-gu, Seoul

Phil & Onzi Int'l Patent & Law Firm

## **Korean Intellectual Property Office**

## **DECISION OF ALLOWANCE**

**Applicant** 

Name: HAIN, Robert James Mark (ID Number: 6-2021-084867-2)

**Address**: 12 Providence, Midtown, Queensway, Gibraltar

Attorney

Name: Phil & Onzi Int'l Patent & Law Firm

Address: Joonyoung Bldg. 3F., 36, Seochojungang-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul

(Seocho-dong) (Phil & Onzi Int'l Patent & Law Firm)

**Designated Attorney**: Ho-Seung Ahn *et al.* 

**Inventor** 

Name: HAIN, Robert James Mark

Address: 12 Providence, Midtown, Queensway, Gibraltar

**Application No.:** Korean Patent Application No. 10-2021-7036170

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROOF OF VIEW VIA

**BLOCKCHAIN** 

**Number of Claims**: 16

This application is allowed as a patent pursuant to Article 66 of the Korean Patent Act. (The patent right will be established after the patent fee is paid in accordance with Article 87 of the Korean Patent Act.)

[Priority Claim]

Priority Country: US, Priority Number: 17/192,045 (Priority Date: March 4, 2021)

[Reference]

1. US20190244241 A1

**October 5, 2022** 

**The Korean Intellectual Property Office** 

Machinery & Metals Examination Bureau Measurement Technology Examination Division

Examiner: Kim, Geonu